	S
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
<ol> <li>1) MDSI MOBILE DATA SOLUTIONS INC.</li> <li>3)</li> <li>3)</li> <li>4)</li> </ol>	Name: MDSI SOFTWARE SRL
5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: LAURISTON HOUSE, SUITE 101
Security Agreement Change of Name	E LOWER COLYMORE ROCK
Other	City: <u>ST. MICHAEL</u> State <u>BARBADOS</u>
	COUNTRY: WEST INDIES
Execution Dates: 1) <u>FEBRUARY 18, 2002</u> 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
	g filed together with a new application, I date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/824,852, FILED APRIL 2, 2001	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers at	ttached?Yes <u>X</u> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	patents involved <u>One (1)</u>
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	7 Total Fac (27 CER 2 44): \$40
Internal Address: <u>MARK W. ROBERTS, PH.D.</u>	
SUITE 3400	X_Enclosed
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98101</u>	8. Deposit account number:
25/2002 GT0N11 00000175 09824852	50-1266
FC:581 40.00 DP DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. MARK W. ROBERTS, PH.D. M.M.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a          W       3-6-02         Signature       Date
Total number of pages including covers	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) \\sefile03\files\ip\documents\clients\mdsi\500744.03\500744.03 assign pto-1595 030102.doc

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0717

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MDSI Mobile Data Solutions Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 10271 Shellbridge Way, Richmond, BC, V6X 2W8, Canada, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "ENTERPRISE SCHEDULING SYSTEM FOR SCHEDULING MOBILE SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES," as described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/824,852, filed April 2, 2001;

WHEREAS, MDSI Software SRL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Barbados Society, having a place of business at Lauriston House, Suite 101, Lower Colymore Rock, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

MDSI Mobile Data Solutions Inc.

Date

By Mary an. Greg Beniston

Vice President Legal and Corporate Secretary

ammy Roff Witnessed by? Typed Name: \_\_\_\_

\\sefile03\files\ip\documents\clients\mdsi\500744.03\assign - corp to corp.doc

## **RECORDED: 03/18/2002**